OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE NEAR CHUNGI NO. 26, MOTORWAY CHOWK ISLAMABAD

No. NHMP-41(Misc)/Store/Tender(M)/24/ 339

Dated November, 2024

The Managing Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
FBC Building, 1st Floor G-5/2,
ISLAMABAD

Subject: - PROCUREMENT OF MISC. ITEMS OUT OF REGULAR BUDGET FOR MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a Tender Notice for Procurement of Misc. Item for Motorway North Zone for Financial Year 2024-25. Moreover, the advance payment for floating of the subject tender is already paid through MPG. (copy enclosed)

2. It is, therefore, requested that the same may be uploaded on the PPRA Website, please.

Encl: a. a.

SECRETARY PURCHASE COMMITTEE MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, ISLAMABAD 051-9278808



NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAYS POLICE Procurement Notice (PN)

No. 03/ NHMP-41(Misc)/Store/Tender(M)/24/

Invitation for Procurement of Misc. Items Through E-Procurement

- 1. Sealed Bids are invited from the firms who are well reputed, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Procurement of Misc. Items for financial year (FY 2024-25) Quantity/detail mentioned in the Bidding Documents.
- 2. Bidding Documents are available on EPADS (E-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System) as well as NHMP's website free of cost.
- 3. All Proposals must be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned in the Bidding Documents (Re-fundable) in shape of Bank Draft/CDR in the name of DDO Motorway North Zone. The Bidders shall submit scanned copy of Bid Security on EPADS and Original Bank Draft/CDR will be submitted to the Zonal Store Motorway North, NHMP before opening of the Tender.
- 4. In case opening date(s) is declared as a Public Holiday by the Government, the next working date shall be deemed to be the date for opening of tender(s) at the same time and place.
- 5. The Bids will be received only from those firms who are registered with PPRA for e-procurement on EPADS for Tendering through their Email addresses which were provided to PPRA at the time of their registration.
- 6. The interested bidders are requested to submit their Bids/ proposals online through EPADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk before opening date, Original Bids/ proposals must be submitted at Office of the Deputy Inspector General Motorway North Zone, Chungi No.26, Motorway Chowk, Islamabad on or before 11:00 Hours on 12th December 2024. The Bids will be opened publicly on the same day at 11:30 Hours in the presence of Bidder's representatives at office of the Deputy Inspector General Motorway North Zone, Chungi No.26, Motorway Chowk, Islamabad.

Secretary Rurchase Committee Motorway North Zone

Office of the Deputy Inspector General, Motorway North Zone NHMP, Chungi No.26, Motorway Chowk, Islamabad. Ph: 051-9278808